# L0700018856

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
(booument number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



03/04/08--01003--003 \*\*25.00

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations** 

14

۰.

# SUBJECT: Black Hammock Estates, LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	(Name of Person)	
	Black Hammock Estates, LLC	
	(Firm/Company)	
	4307 Vineland Road Suite H-12	
	(Address)	
	Orlando, FL 32811	
	(City/State and Zip Code)	
For furthe	r information concerning this matter, please call:	
-	at ( <u>407</u> ) <u>226-8840</u>	
	(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number	ij.

Certified Copy

(additional copy is enclosed)

\$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

**MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section** 

### **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327

Certificate of Status

Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### **STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:**

**Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

# FILED

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF BLACK HAMMOCK ESTATES, L.L.C.ALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

#### **ARTICLE I**

The name of the limited liability company is: Black Hammock Estates, LLC.

#### **ARTICLE II**

The effective date of the Dissolution is December 31, 2007.

#### ARTICLE III

A description of the occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 608.441, Florida Statutes: all the members have unanimously agreed in writing to dissolve the company.

#### ARTICLE IV

All debts, obligations, and liabilities of the company have been paid or discharged, or adequate provision has been made therefore under section 608.4421, of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

#### ARTICLE V

All remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.

#### ARTICLE VI

There are no lawsuits pending against the company in any court.

Signatures of the members having the same percentage of membership interests necessary to approve

the dissolution: Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Thomas P. Jordan

Thomas P. Jordan Jr.